POLICE AND CRIME COMMISSIONER
FOR LEICESTERSHIRE
DECISION RECORD

To be completed in cases where a decision is required

DECISION OF POLICE AND CRIME COMMISSIONER

Date: 30/05/17
Officers present: Helen King

Received in OPCC Date: 30/05/17 OPCC Ref: EXE0010/17

Title: Award of Contract for Child Independent Sexual Violence Advocate
(CHISVA)

Summary of Issue:

This contract replaces the current contact with FreeVa (Free from Violence and
Abuse) for the provision of a CHIVSA (Child Independent Sexual Violence Advocate)
and part time support worker. The current contract expires on 31 June 2017 with an
option to extend.

Over the 9 month contract extension period the total cost will be £33,671.

Recommendation(s) presented:

The award of contract to FreeVa for the provision Child Independent Sexual Violence
Advocate (CHISVA) The contract will cover a 9 month period starting 1/07/2017 —
31/03/2018.

Key discussion points

The decision record reflects the decision to extend the contract to FreeVa for the
provision of CHIVSA and part time support worker as outlined in the summary above.

It was resolved that:

The contract be extended to FreeVa for period of 9 months as outlined in this
decision record.

OFFICE OF PCC APPROVAL

Chief Executive or Chief Finance Officer:

| have been consulted about the proposal and confirm that appropriate advice has
been taken into account in the preparation of this report. | am satisfied that this is an

1




appropriate request to be submitted to the Police and Crime Commissioner
Signature: /&?

Name: Hepeas WG Date: 2|z )13

Publication Scheme

Decision of Monitoring Officer:

As Monitoring Officer for the Office of Police and Crime Commissioner for
Leicestershire | have determined that:

It is appropriate to publish this record of decision made by the Police and Crime
Commissioner : Yes

It is appropriate to publish the contents of the report proposing this course of action
prepared by either of the senior post holders in the Office of the Police and Crime
Commissioner for Leicestershire (i.e. either the Chief Executive or Chief Finance
Officer): Yes

It is appropriate to publish details of the decision by the Police and Crime
Commissioner for Leicestershire : Yes

Reasons for any non Publication (referencing appropriate legislation): None

Signature: @/_5

Name: ArNCELA Pa&QY Date: §{.7. [—l

Police and Crime Commissioner for Leicestershire

Having received the advice set out above and reviewed relevant documentation my
decision in regard of this matter is:

Supported

L}'g? Date: +° 717

| Signature

-



